SECTION 3: Bid Submission Form & Required Documents

Bid 20-001: Morristown High School Athletic Uniforms

Opening: 10:45 AM, Thursday, June 11, 2020

Your submission must include this form and all required documents. Failure to submit them may be cause for disqualification for being non-responsive pursuant to N.J.S.A. 18A:18A-2(y).

Please check as	enclosed, in addition to this page:	
1.	Bid Proposal/Pricing	·
	Deviation Form	
3.	Vendor Questionnaire / Certification	
	Acknowledgement of Addenda	
	Affirmative Action Questionnaire or Certificate of Employe	ee Information Report
	Non-Collusion Affidavit – Notary required	
	Bidder Comment Form – Optional	
	Chapter 271 Political Contribution Disclosure Form	
	Statement of Ownership	
	Business Registration Certificate	
	Disclosure of Investment Activities in Iran	(داه م
	Bid Guarantee (Bid Bond, Cashier's Check, or Certified Ch	eck)
	Guarantee Certificate: Certificate/Consent of Surety Insurance Certificate	
	Public Works Contractor Registration*	
	Transportation Questionnaire	
101.1	Transportation Questionant	
NR=Not Require	ed	
	Contractor Registration, Business Registration Certificate & D	PMC also required from Subcontractor, if
employing.		•
		Triple Crown Sports, Inc.
Company		
		18 Throckmorton Lane
Address		Old Bridge, NJ 08857
7.4		732-679-2231
Phone	Fax	732-679-3787 (fax)
E N		fisher3cs@aol.com
Emergency Pho	ne	
Fed Tax ID	272989604	
w ' b '	Number of E	· 4
Years in Busine	ss Number of E	imployees
Name	DAVE FILLEN	
Name	13770	
Title	tesi set	
THE	7 1	
Direct Phone	732-679-2221	
	Call 340 (m) A	
Email	+13 man 20 Cent	U.con
		1.101

Bid Pricing / Proposal

Bid 20-001: Morristown High School Athletic Uniforms

Opening: 10:45 AM, Thursday, June 11, 2020

Vendors shall submit their itemized prices on the district-provided spreadsheet. In case of discrepancies, the hardcopy responses will prevail over electronic submissions.

- 1. Totals sheet: Enter company name at the top of spreadsheet; company name will display on every page
- 2. Items sheet: Select in the yellow Bid column how you are bidding for each item
 - · "Exact" for Bid item exactly as specified
 - "Sub" for Substitute: Must enter note in the Notes/Substitutes column
 - "No Bid"
- 3. Items sheet: Enter unit price in the yellow Price column; extended price is calculated automatically
- 4. Cover Page sheet: Totals are calculated automatically.
- 5. Print both sheets and include in your sealed bid
- 6. Submit your completed spreadsheet (on a CD or flash drive) with your sealed bid

Cost of materials shall include all shipping, handling, storage, overhead and profit. Payment will be made only for materials actually used.

Bid Pricing: Write here the amounts as calculated in the spreadsheet.

TOTAL: \$ 1647

The undersigned declare that we/they examined the specifications and other contract documents, as well as the premises and all law, ordinances and regulations governing the work, and that we/they propose to provide all goods and to perform all work described in the specifications.

Company

Triple Crown Sports, Inc.

18 Throckmorton Lane
Old Bridge, NJ 08857

Name

732-679-2231

732-679-3787(fax)
fisher3cs@aol.com

Date 4

Deviation Form

Bid 20-001: Morristown High School Athletic Uniforms Opening: 10:45 AM, Thursday, June 11, 2020

In the event that the undersigned Bidder intends to deviate from the specifications by submitting alternates, those alternates must be listed below with complete detailed descriptions and samples submitted with the bid. When applicable, include the line number for each item.

If no deviations are submitted, the bidder assures the buyer of full compliance with the specifications and conditions. If deviations are found and not listed, the bidder will be disqualified. NO DEVIATIONS ____ DEVIATIONS: List below, referencing any page, paragraph and/or item number(s) **DEVIATIONS** Triple Crown Sports, Inc. 18 Throckmorton Lane Old Bridge, NJ 06857 732-679-2231 Company 732-679-3787(fax) fisher3cs@aol.com Name Title Vendor Signature Date

Questionnaire/Certifications

Bid 20-001: Morristown High School Athletic Uniforms

Opening: 10:45 AM, Thursday, June 11, 2020

Circle 1	responses to	o confirm you	ı comply with	requirements	stated in	the bid s	pecifications

I will deliver any and all awarded items by the deadlines specified herein.

Delay or failure of delivery is subject to penalty.

Itemized prices include all lettering, printing and delivery.

Any item bid as substitute includes brand and model, as well as a sample submitted to the District

before bid opening date/time.

All aspects of numbering and logos for items awarded will comply with applicable regulations.

References - Work previously done for New Jersey districts with high schools

District

Amt of Contract

Dates of Service

Address

Contact Person/Title

Phone

1600 Rulen AD 91368>->815-BILSHILMY AD 9136>7 6694

Vendor Certifications

Direct/Indirect Interests

I declare and certify that no member of the Morris School District Board of Education – nor any officer or employee or person whose salary is payable in whole or in part by said Board of Education or their immediate family members — is directly or indirectly interested in this bid or in the supplies, materials, equipment, work or services to which it relates, or in any portion of profits thereof. If a situation so exists where a Board member, employee, officer of the board has an interest in the bid, etc., then please attach a letter of explanation to this document, duly signed by the president of the firm or company.

Gifts; Gratuities; Compensation

I declare and certify that no person from my firm, business, corporation, association or partnership offered or paid any fee, commission or compensation, or offered any gift, gratuity or other thing of value to any school official, board member or employee of the Morris Board of Education.

Vendor Certifications

I declare and certify that I fully understand N.J.A.C. 6A:23A-6.3(a1-4) concerning vendor contributions to school board members.

I certify that I am not an official or employee of the Morris School District Board of Education.

I further certify that I understand that it is a crime in the second degree in New Jersey to knowingly make a material representation that is false in connection with the negotiation, award or performance of a government followin Sports, Inc.

18 Throckmorton Lane Company Old Bridge, NJ 08857 732 679 2231 Name 732-679-3787(fax) Title fisher3cs@aol.com Signature Date

Acknowledgement of Addenda

Bid 20-001: Morristown High School Athletic Uniforms Opening: 10:45 AM, Thursday, June 11, 2020

The bidder acknowledges receipt of the hereinafter enumerated Addenda which have been issued during period of bidding and agrees that said Addenda shall become a part of this contract. The bidder shall list below the numbers and is juing dates of the Addenda.

No Addenda Received		
ADDENDA NO.	ISSUING DATES	
		······································
		
		Triple Crown Sports, Inc.
		18 Throckmorton Lane
		Old Bridge, NJ 08857
		732-679-2231 732-679-3787(fax)
Company		fisher3cs@aol.com

Date

Name

Title

Signature

Affirmative Action Questionnaire

Bid 20-001: Morristown High School Athletic Uniforms Opening: 10:45 AM, Thursday, June 11, 2020 This form is to be completed and returned with the bid. However, the Board will accept in lieu of this Questionnaire, Affirmative Action Evidence Employee Information Report inserted after this page. 1. Our company has a federal Affirmative Action Plan approval. If yes, please attach a copy of the plan to this questionnaire. 2. Our company has a N.J. State Certificate of Employee Information Report If yes, please attach a copy of the certificate to this questionnaire. 3. If you answered "NO" to both questions No. 1 and 2, you must apply for an Affirmative Action Employee Information Report - Form AA302. Please visit the New Jersey Department of Treasury website for the Division of Public Contracts Equal Employment Opportunity Compliance: www.state.nj.us/treasury/contract compliance/ Click on "Employee Information Report" Complete and submit the form with the appropriate payment to: Department of Treasury Division of Public Contracts/EEO Compliance P.O. Box 209 Trenton, NJ 08625-0002 All fees for this application are to be paid directly to the State of New Jersey. A copy shall be submitted to the Board of Education within seven (7) days of the notice of the intent to award the contract or the signing of the contract.

I certify that the above information is correct to the best of my knowledge, and that that this firm complies with Exhibit A for Goods/Services contracts or Exhibit B for Construction contracts.

			Triple Crown Sports, Inc.
Company			18 Throckmorton Lane
Name:	SALETISHER		Old Bridge, NJ 08857 732-679-2231
Title:	Rossell		732-679-3787(fax)
Signature		Date	G € √ √ 8 fisher3cs@aol.com
J	7)		
Morris School D	istrict Rid #20-001	11	21 Hazel St. Morristour, NI 07060

AND STANDARD OF THE STANDARD S Trate of New Jersey . . . CERTIFICATE OF AUTHORITY

The person polithership or corporation named below is hereby authorized to collect

WEN JERSEY SALES E USE TAX pursuant to: N. 1. 5. 1. 54. 328-1 21 560.

This authorization is good ONLY for the named person at the location specified herein. This authorization is pull and void if any change of ownership or address is effected.

TRIPLETCROWN SPORTS, INC. 18 THROCKHOR TON LANE DLD DETDGE NJ 08857-2570

Tax Registration No. Tax: Effective : Date:

222-989-604/000 08-01-89

Document Locator No. Oate Issued

aboods the 1.5

STATE OF NEW JERSEY BUSINESS REGISTRATION CERTIFICATE FOR STATE AGENCY AND CASINO SERVICE CONTRACTORS

DEPARTMENT OF TREASURY/ DIVISION OF REVENUE PO BOX 252 TRENTON, N J 08646-0252

TAXPAYER NAME:

TRIPLE CROWN SPORTS, INC.

TAXPAYER IDENTIFICATION#

222-989-604/000

ADDRESS

18 THROCKMORTON LANE OLD BRIDGE NJ 08857-2570

EFFECTIVE DATE:

07/14/89

FORM-BRC(08-01)

TRADE NAME:

CONTRACTOR CERTIFICATION#

0077687

ISSUANCE DATE:

09/13/01

This Certificate is NOT assignable or transferable. It must be conspicuously displayed at above address

Certification 16163

CERTIFICATE OF EMPLOYEE INFORMATION REPORT

This is to certify that the contractor listed belowing submitted an Employee Information Report pursuant to N.J.A.C. 17:27-1:1 et. seq. and the State Treasurer has approved sald report. This approval will remain in

TRIPLE CROWN SPORTS, 18 THROCKMORTON LANE OLD BRIDGE

088

Andrew P. Sidamon-Eristoff State-Treasurer

Non-Collusion Affidavit

Bid 20-001: Morristown High School Athletic Uniforms Opening: 10:45 AM, Thursday, June 11, 2020

STATE OF NEW JERSEY
COUNTY OF MIDDLESU)
I DAVE Isla located ay & THOSE MORTALANCE.
I SAVE ISHA , located ay & THOSE MORTALITY OF , Residing in LD DRING NO 0885, County of MIDDLEW and State of
of full age being duly sworn according to law, upon my oath, depose and say.
I am the
executed the said Bid with full authority so to do: that said bidder has not, directly or indirectly, entered into any agreement, participated in any collusion, or otherwise taken any action in restraint of free, competitive bidding in connection with the above-named project; and that all statements contained in said Bid and in the Affidavit are true and correct, and made with full knowledge that the MORRIS SCHOOL DISTRICT BOARD OF EDUCATION relies upon the truth of the statements contained in said Bid and in the statements contained in this Affidavit in awarding the contract for the said project.
I further warrant that no person or selling agency has been employed or retained to solicit or secure such contract upon an agreement or understanding for a commission, percentage, brokerage or contingent fee, except bona fide employees or bona fide established commercial or selling agencies maintained by the firm named above.
I hereby certify that I am the only person interested in this bid, that it is made without collusion with any person, firm or corporation making another bid for the same contract, that the bid is in all respects fair and that no officer in the MORRIS SCHOOL DISTRICT BOARD OF EDUCATIOON or any person in the employ of said BOARD OF EDUCATION is directly or indirectly interested in this bid or in the supplies or work to which it relates or in the profits of any portion thereof. Name of
Authorized Representative Title
State of NS
County of Myluenes
Sworn and subscribed before me this day of
Signature of Notary or Commissioner of Deeds
My Commission expires
Official Title
MICHAEL FALZONE

MIDDLESEX GOUNTY, NEW JERSEY

ID # 50083745 MY COMMISSION EXPIRES JUNE 04, 2023

Morris School District Bid #20-001

31 Hazel St., Morristown, NJ 07960

Bidder's Comment Form

Bid 20-001: Morristown High School Athletic Uniforms Opening: 10:45 AM, Thursday, June 11, 2020

This form is for Diller in the Control of Co	an athen comments into ded to offered the Decad
This form is for Bidder's use in offering voluntary alternates information or opportunities to improve the quality of the protake exception to specific conditions of the project defined in The bid provided must be based upon the plans, specs and all conditions contain some untenable item, or extremely expensive objection, this must be done at the pre-bid meeting (if I Administrator through the question process outlined in the Insued by addendum only, and the resulting decision circulated.	oject, without invalidating the bid. It may <i>not</i> be used to a the contract documents which the Bidder does not like. I contract conditions, as stated. If these documents or sive provision, for example, to which the Bidder wishes to neld), or in writing to the Architect or Business astructions to Bidders. Such inquiries will have response
No Comment	
	Triple Crown Sports, Inc.
	18 Throckmorton Lane Old Bridge, NJ 08857
	732-679-2231
	732-679-3787(fax) fisher3cs@aol.com
Company	- Halletous@do.com
Name: AVETUVE	
Title: Nowsett	
	11050
Signature	Date
$\mathcal{L}_{\mathcal{L}}$	ı

Chapter 271 Political Contribution Disclosure Form

(Contracts that Exceed \$17,500.00) Ref. N.J.S.A. 52:34-25

The undersigned, I		พงพเสียสมเร็กร์ lhecircumstances	, does hereby certify that	
		ockmorton Lane (Busines	s Entity) has made the following	
reportable politic	al contributions to any	dge, NJ 06957 elected official, political candidate	or any political committee as defin	ned in
N.J.S.A. 19:44-20	.26 during the twelve (-732	12) months preceding this award of 679-3787(fax)	contract:	
Reportable Conti		r3cs@aol.com		
		Name of Desirient		
Date of	Amount of	Name of Recipient Elected Official/	Name of	
Contribution	Contribution	Committee/Candidate	Contributor	
	GUMMENTON			
				_
				7
The Business Enti	ty may attach addition	al pages if needed.		
No Reportable	· Contributions (Pleas	e check (√) if applicable.)		
. /				
	11.10	Λ		
certify that \mathcal{U}	6 Hown n	(Business Enti	ty) made no reportable contribution	ne to ony
	litical candidate or an	political committee as defined in		iis to any
Ü	•		20.20	
O 44 44				
Certification	nformation provided al	pove is in full compliance with Pub	lia Law 2005 Chanter 271	
cerniy, mac me n	mormation provided a	bove is in fun compliance with 1 to	ne Law 2005 Chapter 271.	
			Trinto Crass	a Cuarta In
_			Triple Crown	-
Company —				morton Lane
Name:	LAVE TOVIA		-	o, NJ 08857
	11-7	200.1.1		79-2231 9-3787(fax)
Title:	(1)	fesibel-		s@aol.com
			110110100	

STATEMENT OF OWNERSHIP DISCLOSURE

N.J.S.A. 52:25-24.2 (P.L. 1977, c.33, as amended by P.L. 2016, c.43)

Bid 20-001: Morristown High School Athletic Uniforms Opening: 10:45 AM, Thursday, June 11, 2020

This st Failur	atement shall be completed, certified to e to submit the required information is	o, and included with all bid and proposates demissions. cause for automatic rejection of the bid or proposal.
	of Organization:	Old Bridge, NJ 08857
Hairic	or Organization.	732-679-2231 732-679-3787(fax)
Orgai	nization Address <u>:</u>	fishor3cs@ad.com
<u>Part</u>	${f I}$ Check the box that represents t	the type of business organization:
s	ole Proprietorship (skip Parts II and I	II, execute certification in Part IV)
	on-Profit Corporation (skip Parts II a	nd III, execute certification in Part IV)
Z Fo	or-Profit Corporation (any type)	Limited Liability Company (LLC)
Pa	artnership	hip Limited Liability Partnership (LLP)
	ther (be specific):	
	mer (be specific).	
<u>Part</u>	II Check the appropriate box	
卤	corporation who own 10 percent of partners in the partnership who own members in the limited liability co	s and addresses of all stockholders in the or more of its stock, of any class, or of all individual wn a 10 percent or greater interest therein, or of all mpany who own a 10 percent or greater interest MPLETE THE LIST BELOW IN THIS SECTION)
	class, or no individual partner in the	ation owns 10 percent or more of its stock, of any he partnership owns a 10 percent or greater the limited liability company owns a 10 percent or se may be. (SKIP TO PART IV)
(Pleas	e attach additional sheets if more space is	s needed):
Na	me of Individual or Business Entity	Home Address (for Individuals) or Business Address
DAV	= 1sta	872 S. Delench Co
	•	16000

<u>Part III</u> DISCLOSURE OF 10% OR GREATER OWNERSHIP IN THE STOCKHOLDERS, PARTNERS OR LLC MEMBERS LISTED IN PART II

If a bidder has a direct or indirect parent entity which is publicly traded, and any person holds a 10 percent or greater beneficial interest in the publicly traded parent entity as of the last annual federal Security and Exchange Commission (SEC) or foreign equivalent filing, ownership disclosure can be met by providing links to the website(s) containing the last annual filing(s) with the federal Securities and Exchange Commission (or foreign equivalent) that contain the name and address of each person holding a 10% or greater beneficial interest in the publicly traded parent entity, along with the relevant page numbers of the filing(s) that contain the information on each such person. Attach additional sheets if more space is needed.

Website (URL) containing the last annual SEC (or foreign equivalent) filing	Page #'s

Please list the names and addresses of each stockholder, partner or member owning a 10 percent or greater interest in any corresponding corporation, partnership and/or limited liability company (LLC) listed in Part II other than for any publicly traded parent entities referenced above. The disclosure shall be continued until names and addresses of every non-corporate stockholder, and individual partner, and member exceeding the 10 percent ownership criteria established pursuant to N.J.S.A. 52:25-24.2 has been listed. Attach additional sheets if more space is needed.

Stockholder/Partner/Member and Corresponding Entity Listed in Part II	Home Address (for Individuals) or Business Address		
1			

Part IV Certification

I, being duly sworn upon my oath, hereby represent that the foregoing information and any attachments thereto to the best of my knowledge are true and complete. I acknowledge: that I am authorized to execute this certification on behalf of the bidder/proposer; that the Morris School District Board of Education is relying on the information contained herein and that I am under a continuing obligation from the date of this certification through the completion of any contracts with Morris School District Board of Education to notify the Morris School District Board of Education in writing of any changes to the information contained herein; that I am aware that it is a criminal offense to make a false statement or misrepresentation in this certification, and if I do so, I am subject to criminal prosecution under the law and that it will constitute a material breach of my agreement(s) with the, permitting the Morris School District Board of Education to declare any contract(s) resulting from this certification void and unenforceable.

			Λ
Full Name (Print): DAVE 15He	·L_	Title:	Phealat
Signature:		Date:	6/8/10
			7
Morris School District Bid #20-001	17		31 Hazel St., Morristown, NJ 07960

STATE OF NEW JERSEY DIVISIO	ON OF PURCHASE AND PROPERTY DISCLOSURE OF INVESTMENT ACTIVITIES IN IRAN (7)
Quote Number: 11970-00	Bidder/Offeror: 14 & Crown John
	PART 1: CERTIFICATION MUST COMPLETE PART 1 BY CHECKING <u>EITHER BOX</u> . NE OF THE BOXES WILL RENDER THE PROPOSAL NON-RESPONSIVE.
a contract must complete the certificat parents, subsidiaries, or affiliates, is iden activities in Iran. The Chapter 25 list is for Bidders must review this list prior to co proposal non-responsive. If the Direct	
subsidiaries, or affiliates is liste activities in Iran pursuant to P.L. 2	aw 2012, c. 25, that neither the bidder listed above nor any of the bidder's parents, and on the N.J. Department of the Treasury's list of entities determined to be engaged in prohibited 2012, c. 25 ("Chapter 25 List"). I further certify that I am the person listed above, or I am an officer ed above and am authorized to make this certification on its behalf. I will skip Part 2 and sign below.
the Department's Chapter 25 lis	because the bidder and/or one or more of its parents, subsidiaries, or affiliates is listed on it. I will provide a detailed, accurate and precise description of the activities in Part 2 below ertification below. Failure to provide such will result in the proposal being rendered as non-ties, fines and/or sanctions will be assessed as provided by law.
PART 2: PLEASE PROVIDE You must provide a detailed, ac parents, subsidiaries or affiliate	FURTHER INFORMATION RELATED TO INVESTMENT ACTIVITIES IN IRAN courate and precise description of the activities of the bidding person/entity, or one of its es, engaging in the investment activities in Iran outlined above by completing the boxes below. ISWERS TO EACH QUESTION. IF YOU NEED TO MAKE ADDITIONAL ENTRIES, PLEASE
TELAGET NOTICE THORICOGN AND	INCLUDE A SEPARATE PAGE.
Name:	Relationship to Bidder/Offeror:
Description of Activities	
Duration of Engagement:	Anticipated Cessation:
Date	Bidder/Offeror Contact
Name/Contact	Phone Number
complete. I acknowledge: that I am authorized to eand that I am under a continuing obligation from the changes to the information contained herein; that I subject to criminal prosecution under the law and the resulting from this certification void and unenforceab	
Full Name (Print): A L	Signature.
Full Name (Print): A C Title:	Do Not Enter PIN as a Signature Date:

Bid Guarantee

Bid 20-001: Morristown High School Athletic Uniforms Opening: 10:45 AM, Thursday, June 11, 2020

Insert documents immediately after this page.

Certificate of Liability Insurance

Bid 20-001: Morristown High School Athletic Uniforms

Opening: 10:45 AM, Thursday, June 11, 2020

After this page insert proof of your general liability (including products) and excess liability.

	•
1000	
ACOR	I)

CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE DATE (MM/DD/YYYY) THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. THIS CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AFFIRMATIVELY OR NEGATIVELY AMEND, EXTEND OR ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES BELOW. THIS CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A CONTRACT BETWEEN THE ISSUING INSURER(S), AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE OR PRODUCER, AND THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. IMPORTANT: If the certificate holder is an ADDITIONAL INSURED, the policy(les) must be endorsed. If SUBROGATION IS WAIVED, subject to the terms and conditions of the policy, certain policies may require an endorsement. A statement on this certificate does not confer rights to the certificate holder in lieu of such endorsement(s). CONTACT Cynthia L Dudek World Insurance Associates, LLC 656 Shrewsbury Ave, Suite 200 (A/C, No. Ext): 732-380-0900 E-MAIL FAX (A/C, No); 732-380-0909 Tinton Falls NJ 07701 ADDRESS: certificates@worldins.net INSURER(S) AFFORDING COVERAGE NAIC# INSURER A: Franklin Mutual Insurance Co INSURED 16454 TRIPL-5 Triple Crown Sports Inc INSURER B: 18 Throckmorton Lane INSURER C : Old Bridge NJ 08857 INSURER D : INSURER E : INSURER F : COVERAGES CERTIFICATE NUMBER: 740711784 THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THE POLICIES OF INSURANCE LISTED BELOW HAVE BEEN ISSUED TO THE INSURED NAMED ABOVE FOR THE POLICY PERIOD **REVISION NUMBER:** INDICATED. NOTWITHSTANDING ANY REQUIREMENT, TERM OR CONDITION OF ANY CONTRACT OR OTHER DOCUMENT WITH RESPECT TO WHICH THIS CERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR MAY PERTAIN, THE INSURANCE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES DESCRIBED HEREIN IS SUBJECT TO ALL THE TERMS, EXCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH POLICIES. LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE BEEN REDUCED BY PAID CLAIMS. ADDL SUDR INSD WVD TYPE OF INSURANCE POLICY EFF (MM/DD/YY)Y) .TR POLICY EXP POLICY NUMBER X COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY LIMITS SBP2459760 12/18/2018 12/18/2019 EACH OCCURRENCE CLAIMS-MADE X OCCUR \$ 1,000,000 DAMAGE TO RENTED PREMISES (Ea occurrence) MED EXP (Any one person) \$ 15,000 PERSONAL & ADVINJURY \$ 1,000,000 GENL AGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER: GENERAL AGGREGATE PRO-JECT POLICY PRODUCTS - COMPIOP AGG OTHER: AUTOMOBILE LIABILITY COMBINED SINGLE LIMIT (Ea accident) ANY AUTO BODILY INJURY (Per person) ALL OWNED AUTOS \$ SCHEDULED AUTOS BODILY INJURY (Per accident) NON-OWNED HIRED AUTOS PROPERTY DAMAGE (Per accident) AUTOS **UMBRELLA LIAB** OCCUR EACH OCCURRENCE **EXCESS LIAB** CLAIMS-MADE AGGREGATE DED RETENTION \$ WORKERS COMPENSATION WCP2708964 AND EMPLOYERS' LIABILITY 12/18/2018 12/18/2019 OTH-STATUTE ANY PROPRIETOR/PARTNER/EXECUTIVE OFFICER/MEMBER EXCLUDED? N NIA E.L. EACH ACCIDENT \$ 1,000,000 (Mandatory in NH)
If yes, describe under
DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS below E.L. DISEASE - EA EMPLOYEE \$ 1,000,000 E.L. DISEASE - POLICY LIMIT \$ 1,000,000 DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS / LOCATIONS / VEHICLES (ACORD 101, Additional Remarks Schedule, may be attached if more space is required) Elizabeth Board of Education is an additional insured as per BU-0601. CERTIFICATE HOLDER CANCELLATION SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, NOTICE WILL BE DELIVERED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS. **AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE**

Morris School District Bid 20-001 MHS Athletic Uniforms

INSTRUCTIONS

This file has 10 sheets. To switch sheets, look at the bottom-left of your screen and click on the desired tab.

Totals sheet (this sheet)

- 1. Company Name: Enter in the yellow box above
- 2. Bid Summary is calculated automatically for school, team and bid totals.
- 3. Print this page when your bid is ready -- and include in your sealed bid.

Bid Item sheet

- 1. Bid column: Select how you are bidding for each item: Exact item, Substitute or No Bid.
 - If bidding a substitute, you MUST enter a description in the Notes/Substitute column
 - Any item with a price but no selection in the Bid column is considered a bid for the exact item.
- 2. Price column: Enter unit price; extended price will be calculated automatically.
- 3. Notes/Substitutes column: Enter a description of your substitute (if any) or other notes.
- 4. Print these pages -- and include in your sealed bid.

Submitting your bid

- 1. Include this spreadsheet (on a CD or flash drive) with your sealed bid.
- 2. Include the printed pages of this sheet and the Items sheet
- 3. In case of discrepancies, the hardcopy responses will prevail over electronic submissions.

Team	Total
SOFTBALL (G)	\$ -
TENNIS (B)	\$ 3,094.00
INDOOR TRACK (B/G)	\$ -
FENCING (B/G)	\$ 4,380.00
FIELD HOCKEY (G)	\$ 3,101.00
VOLLEYBALL	\$ -
SWIMMING (B/G)	\$ 4,848.00
GOLF (B/G)	\$ -
BASKETBALL (G)	\$ 1,011.60
	Totals
TOTAL BID	\$16,434.60

Complete this section & Sign below to confirm you have read and will comply with the Specifications & General Conditions.

Company	Triple Crown Sports
Address	18 Throckmorton Lane
City, State, Zip	Old Bridge, NJ 08857
Main Phone	732-679-2231
Name	Dave Fisher
Title	President
Direct Phone	732-679-2231
Email	fisher3cs@aol.com
Signature & Date	4 8 7040

=0070		100							1988 4545 456	m.	Crosin Sports
TAS	OTF	UNT	20	PRÉCE	ытохо	Ventu Kried/Schattute	DESCRIPTION	UNIFORM SIZES (must match quantity column)	Unascentist Number of the Nicte from associated with stre(s)	inerosy (otoest) & Loco	PCIDAL OF LOGO
					\$935.00		Holicony Converge Fold Shirts: Dep Excell 4.5 curves 100% polysolate small grid much back and imparts with true has technology? "Dathelps present dige signation." White edubure. I largest shield "Three-button pladest." Pagen siecess	331,51, 22 M, 45	There are no nurchers	The bid is for 34 marcoon shirts ay white embrodized logal Again Well ELEGOL I did those a picture - only the one with marcoon lettering on the logal Dut the same logal model is good.	Merriclaus QQ
IBNS(5)	34		tive		\$517.00		Holoway Whisk 20 Shorts 100% polyaste wicking Intl with the rus schrology? The histop pre-set dye migration ! Wicks modelne "Odor modelne" ! Wicks modelne "Odor modelne" ! Wicks modelne "Odor modelne" ! Wicks modelne "Odor histor drovered "Social polyaste" ! Social rest "I Shorth insteam "Youth meeting golde!	321, S.L. 22 W, 4 S	Presented numbers	The bid is for 34 black shorts w/ white embroidered logo. Again WHITE (1050, 1364) thate a picture - only the one with marroon lettering on the logo. Set the same logo model is good with white lettering against the black shorts.	appriations
16NS (5)	34		Fract	\$27.50			Hobovay Converge Folio Shistor Dry- Excel ¹⁷ 4.5 cursos 100% polyector small grid resolute that had he seed with hus hus technology. "Brist helps prevent dys migretion." Work crockine." Tayless takel." Three-button packet." Roglan steeves	3 XL, 5 L, 22 M, 4 S	No numbers	The bid is for 34 white sNrts w/ reason embrodered top: Agrini Marcon (DSO). The picture above is good.	- Calbertalois
IENNS(8)					\$512.00		Hoberty Whitek 20 Shorts 100% polyester wicking Indi with the hue between 200 miles the house hue consister 1 Tages provent dis resident 1 Tages label 1 2 and household best deside washand with made drawnord. Side seem pooles 1 Side verta 1 8 -inch inseem 1 Youth inseem graded	3)1_51,22W,48	Nonumbers	The bid is for 24 marcon shocks my white embroidered higo Agim White LOGO, I didn't have a picture - only the one with marcon lattering on the logo. But the same large model is good with white lettering against the marcon shorts.	offenialous SQ

	See 1									la per degradas.	<u> </u>	Triple Court Sparts . As a least transport to the second spart to
THE SERVICE	A38	94.67	9780	400	4.5	. 2.433				PALOKA KYRIS'S	44.000000	Maria da de la companya de la compa
TUM.		GD1	UNIT	540	na	erros.	Total State State Co.	esseries	Under DEAM SERVE SINGLE HANDS	Note how associated was special	E COSO	FICTURE OF LOGO
ലംശ മുത	nva			lo:		\$1.270.20		Red Fill by Index- 22553 - MESS- WROON WHITE - MES Out Tage on Front, "Mortiflews Festing" across the facts Viryl America MORES	35-2, 11 Mai - 11 Liga 3 11, 1 111	e e	Marcon, Pack White (333)	Colonials A A A
E-garage	тка			sact of		\$12X X		izie nebloż- izna-wocz-w-fe -wi od izo of ot Norzewiewię zmanebak Vy knoż, josza	215,65-21,2166-5-7-6 (279, 212	liove .	Marson, Back White (45)	Colonials A To
Pogas	EX.G			Essa		\$990 CO		med Faret - 225544 - Secce/Mod F - with Club Laps on Faret High York Activists - MOSRES	A special section of the section of		Marson, Back Nicht (202)	Cotonials
fluores (2,74)	ffvcs	w	1	Gest	531.00	\$290.20		lafer kröd kign - 20000- BLKE - IKT OLD Espi on Franklijk Voy Atteste IKO SLES	2 AS, 6 Small, 24 Medium, 6 Legic 2 AL	None	Margari, Plant White (AS)	Colonials (

				21000		3×940			100		Triple Co.	es Sports
		AB)							LACEOUR SZES (mest match			
FELD HOOLET (G)	FD~451	- Q117	UNIT		88€	\$1,19900	Vendor Notes/Substitute	EUTULVISTW Mar White cripite recertack jersey NO SUBS, with white rembers	erge, 201	Vedum, #26-33 Large, #34-35) 1	Literonal country & close of the form of the children logs should be ALL WHITE with WHITE Months in Numbers should appear White on the fort and the back.	PETUSE OF LOSO
F512 HOOSEY(6)	F0=352	36		ist first		\$1.150 00.6115		KUTUKWISIW WASWAY empire recetack jersey NO SUES with Marcon numbers	m-ye. 231.	Wodun, #26-33 Large, #34-35)1	Uniform Jersey white with transon detail. Uniform Logs should be ALL MAROON with MAROON numbers. Numbers should appear MAROON on the front and back of the Jersey.	Marking 19
FED-FOORTIGE	10-053	35		Few 1	Site			EUTULYSSOW UWWH KO , NO SUES	10 - small, 20 medium, 3 large, 2 XI.			

•

				: AB					Chiecolik 2555 (miet unter		
Arthur Print	B	दुन	LAKT .		750	extend .	Various Robert Nationals	GESCEPTON Seith sait, TN Alleane Team Spices mele jammer, bischburgschipping (658, Trans 100, BACK OF RIGHT LEC. TAORECS (TOWN in Allea Mars with rela notine, 2 from bedome flag SCESS, 28-5, 332-332-6, 34-95, seit Karzsey Sattmeer Winter 2010, pg 15, NO SUBS - West match current sizes	Quartity induses)	Will Said Till!	 Scine of 1000
VALUE (E)	\$4".071	50	each	Exact	333.60	\$1,650.00					
6°4'M.NS (3)	5A'M72	190	ലർ	To Be		\$100		Saturding Cap, Imprinted custom, Latex, Change, printed one colors but Sides, marriors lettering. Model 100			MORNIGATIVE R
(AMANG (5)	\$A:W31	66			\$45.00	\$3,168.00			SZES: 25-4 25-14, 33-18, 32-14, 34-10, 35-2, 33-2, 33-2, See Tr R.com NO 513		MORRISTOWN
POUNG KA		*21	rath			50.00		Swimming Cap, Imprinted custom, Latux Orange, printed one coloron ten sides, marcon lattering, Model 100			Populations &

.

ARTE SAN INCOME.			30							mássa va strava	Trigie Or	one Sports Telefortistics 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
TEAM	10	व्या	URI	20	PECE	етво	Vendor Kotas/Substatus	DESCRIPTION	INTOM SOLS FOR CASE	LBAFOEM NAVAESCS) Note how associated with Kinky	LBLFOUN COLONES & LOSO	FECTURE OF LOCO
SOUTHALIS)	ESAUMO1	15		in i		\$2.00		Urbar Amour Jamey No. Armour Lee Amour Sanctime Syle U.Y.G.W Design 1984 (1979) 3-04 = After Outside of des mitge «Marton Urbite after stripe «Graphice Ember Sylder stripe » Graphice Ember Warson.		2 Smalls (Fs - 3, 21), 5 Hadium (Fs - 2, 14, 15, 32, 41), 9 Large (Fs - 4, 10, 11, 21, 22, 23, 30, 33, 44), 2 Eura Large, (Fs - 5, 54)	AViz Senay, Marton Lenery B. sumbers FRONT = 4 Trial Sock Lumbers Volkström V. Succh Renary upper York. EACC = 6" Trial Block numbers	
ज्यासम्बद्ध	E\$411502			6 95d		\$0.00		Under Armour large top, Armourfuse Arbonise Generation Sylv LWG IV Onlight THE (LOTER) Body + Warron, Outside Mider safety - Organize India Mider safety - Arbonise Sylvan safety + White, LW logo - White,	in.	2 Smalls (ffs - 3, 21); 5 Vedium (ffs - 2, 14, 15, 32, 41); 9 Lege (ffs - 4, 15, 11, 21, 22, 23, 30, 33, 41) 2 Eccra Large (ffs - 5, 50)	Vision Jessey, White Letters & numbers FROAT = 4" Tell Book Vumbers TWANS STOAM". Stock fectors upper front. EACK = 6" Tell Book numbers.	
जरवास्त(६)	E341103			¥.sd		\$0.00		Under fernour Gume Sharts. Jeroorfise Worker Gesmeline Syle LUSGIN Design 1929 (LUGSIN) Body a White Front Stripe 1 Marron Bed Stripe # Graphia. Scham Stripe # Warron UA Loga & Warron	2 snašk, 5 međum, 9 large, 2 ti,		AYOU SPORTS	
MORTEALIK)	E34:1164	18				\$aac		Under Armour Gome Shorts Armour face Womens Gamerime Skyle UNSGE W. Design: TREY \$10075879; Sody = Marson Front Sorige * White Back Sorige = Gray Ea. Sorious Sorige = White UA Logo = Aftize	2 smařs, 5 medium, 9 lärge, 2 st.		Varion Storts	
क्ष्यक्रम्ह)	EŽALI405			Beach	Sices			Giden 125 (Paul Moode	3 snafs, 15 međum, 15 brgs. 2 lt., 1900.		Sport Grey Hoode at I - "WARASTON'S EXSCEPALL" Varion' block lettering appear from	
NAUNTE	E3R/1100			Esact		\$455.00		Giden 123 Seenipards Open Bostons «Podies	3 árraits, 15 másfum, 15 brgs, 2 12, 1 X ©		Sport Crey Saestparts	